Logic valves
131D2WWEI01A
LA..QA type
logic element - 3 way
• Pilot to close configuration
• Fixed or adjustable configuration with lead sealing option
• Screw type adjustable configuration with lead sealing option
• SAE10 and SAE16 cavities

132 D2WWEI01A
LA..QA type
Ordering codes and description composition
1 Cartridges
TYPE     CODE  DESCRIPTION
SAE cavity 10/3Q
LA10QA/0B0B    0LA10Q002003 Fixed setting, 5 bar (72.5 psi)
LA10QA/0C0B    0LA10Q002001  Fixed setting, 10 bar (145 psi)
LA10QA/0R0B SB=12bar 0LA10Q002002 Adjustable setting,
      std setting 12 bar (174 psi)
SAE cavity 16/3Q
LA16QA/0C0B    0LA16Q002000  Fixed setting, 10 bar (145 psi)
LA16QA/0R0B SB=12bar 0LA16Q002001 Adjustable setting,
      std setting 12 bar (174 psi)
2 Stand by
Setting is referred to 1 l/min (0.26 Us gpm) flow
TYPE DESCRIPTION

To be specified only with adjustable stand-by valve
6 Valve body
TYPE CODE   DESCRIPTION
SAE10/3Q-G 1/2 3CC1032D21 Steel body for cavity 08 valve,
    G 1/2 std thread
SAE16/3Q-G 3/4 3CC1632E21 Steel body for cavity 16 valve,
    G 3/4 std thread
For aluminium bodies or different threading see from page 210
1
LA10QA/0 C 0 B SB=12bar
3 4 52
1
4
2
3
5
6
Rating diagrams
LA10QA pressure drop
(fully open)
LA16QA pressure drop
(fully open)
0
4
8
12
16
20
0 40 80 120 160 200
(l/min )
(bar)
(psi)
(US gpm)0 10 20 30 40 50
0
50
100
150
200
250
Flow
Pr
e
ss
ur
e
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
(l/min)
(bar)
0 4 8 12 16 20 (US gpm)
(psi)
0